County Comumissioners {ffice
Auglaize County, Ohio T
October 23, 2012 NO. N\ =AU

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO DRAW WARRANTS FOR THEN AND
NOW CERTIFICATE PAYMENTS.

*$*$*******$***$$*$**************************$$****************************$********$*3**

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 23rd day of
October, 2012,

Y

Commissioner

e oA moved the adoption of the followmg:

- RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, the practice of using “Then and Now Certificates” has been instituted by the County Auditor.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, Auglaize County, Chio, the faxing

authority for Auglaize County, having thirty (30) days to approve payment by resolution from receipt of
“Then and Now Certificates”, does hereby approve the foliowing:

Check # Amount Vendor

366738 § 73%.41 Perry Corp.

366759 $ 67343 Med Lab

366764 $  100.00 Jules Krizan, MA, LP.C.C.

366787 $ 1,200.00 Lucas Co. Coroner

366805 $ 2,241.60 Criminal Justice Coordinating Councii

366811 $ 28583 Mobilex TUSA

366825 § 150.00 Prenger Implement

366816 $ 3,488.16 Mercer County Health Department

366858 $31,356.80 Concept Rehab

366859 $ 720.60 Dietary Solutions

366862 $11,029.25 Beeber Pharmacy

366869 $55,275.85 Workforce Investment Act Area 8

ComMiSSIOner  fugd v 4 i seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of ﬂyﬁesoiution as follows:
Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
23rd day of AUGL}AXZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2012 : 14
Dﬁw éf; /b ‘{7:@ £ . f*“

T

=,

‘Dféﬁglag;A_ Spencet -7

Don Regula '“
-

T
A s 41, P
- EZ P

“John N. Bergman

“ee: County Auditor



County Commissicners Office NO. Xg\ ~A S
Auglaize County, Ohio
October 23, 2012

iIN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS.

PR R T e o A T A e ek e e SR R R R A R e e e e o

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 23rd day of
October, 2012.

.
%
Ea

Commissioner ”‘» e moved the adoption of the following:

P S S

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board has been requested to authorize budget adjustments as follows: and,

Buildings & Grounds Fund:

Amount: From: To:

5 60,608.06 £01.1701.538000 {Contingencies) 061.0402.530600 (Contract Services}
Pre-Disaster Grant Fund:

Amount From: To:

) 260.06 933.0933.530300 (Supplies) 533.8933.5306006 (Contract Services)

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio, does
hereby authorize the budget adjustments to show the changes as tabulated above.

Commissioner w,ff” oo~ seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote resulted in the
adoption of the Refolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
23rd day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, CHIO
Cctober, 2012 e P .
» A 7 / A
(—”;M/j 2 Y2 % . A
_DouglasA. Spencér
Y -
Don Regula
B _a,»:i:-_/f’“/"v’* \3’ W) et s LA
cewCounty Auditor _John N. Bergman A £

~County Administrator
EMA — Troy Anderson



County Commissioners Office NO. NS - %L%% L0
Auglaize Couaty, Ohio
October 23, 2012

IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING THE QUOTE FROM INNOVATIVE OFFICESDLUTIONS, INC. TG
PURCHASE CHAIR MATS FOR THE AUGLAIZE COUNTY COURTHOUSE RENOVATION
PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF QUOTE.

-----------------------

The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 23rd day
of Gctober, 2012,

e,

Commissioner < w moved the adoption of the foliowing:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Innovative Office Solutions has submitted a quote of $4,226.34 for needed chair mats and delivery
at the Auglaize County Courthouse. Also a life-time warranty that if for some reason the chair mat breaks
or crack under normal usage and proper application, Innovative Office Solutions will replace at no cost.

12 — 36 x 48 - lipped, beveled edge, rollamat for plush pile carpet;
41 — 45 x 53 — lipped, beveled edge, rollamat for plush pile carpet;

2 - 46 x 60 — lipped, beveled edge, rollamat for plush pile carpet;

2 - 48 x 72 - rectangle, beveled edge, rollamat for plush pile carpet;

THEREFORE BE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Auglaize County, Chio does hereby

approve and authorize the quote from Innovative Office Solutions, Inc. for $4,226.34 for needed chair
mats for the Courthouse Renovation Project; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that President of the Board is hereby authorized to execute that said quote
with Innovative Office Solutions, Inc. in the amount of $4,226.34.

Commissioner *"\l&"‘—@i\w\-ﬁ‘y‘v” seconded the Resolution and upon the rol! being called, the vote
resulted in the adoption of the Resolution as follows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
23rd day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2012 ~ / )
B J'j E
{,,;— L AEF e > 5'/5} -
Douglas A7 Spencer? &
S K 5 i, L TN
Don Regula o o
! st N s«)wmwww e LAY
John N. Bergman ) o

~ce¢: Innovative Office Solutions
# County Administrator



‘; INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. = &

: P {419) 925-5433 ¢ . (419) 825-0311 ¢ v wwwlos-inc.com ¢ o infolios-ine.com

e OF
SO LITIONS

Frepared By:  Megan

1) Public Delender _ _
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 £70.79 870.79
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEEF CM1i5233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled HEdge, Cartoned 1 $70.79 87078
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned i $70.79 g70.75
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM 18223 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 870.79 870.78
ReilaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subiotal $2ZR3. 18
03 Clerk of Courts - Common Pleas
DEF CM1bE33 45" = 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 $70.79 $70.79
RollaMat for Pluch Pile Carpet
DEF CM1B233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled BEdge, Carioned 1 7079 70.78
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned & 870,79 $283.18
RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section SBubioial 5424 74
08) Clerk of Courts - Municipal _
DER CM1B233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned i 707G 87078
RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEPR CM1511i3 36" x 48", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 557.84 $57.834
ReollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled BEdge, Cartoned & &70.79 8424 .74
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subtotal $553.83V
04) Juvenile Prebation : : _
DEF CM15233 45" % 53", Lipped, Beveled Bdge, Cartoned 1 §70.79 RFO.7S
ReollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DER CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Bdge, Cartoned i 7079 8778

RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet

Auglaize County -

REDEFING YOUR WOREKSPFACE



TNNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, ING, +

(4107 G25-5433 » 1 (418) 825-0811 » V. wwwilos-lnc.com s o infolios-ine.eom

Frepared By: Megan

DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled HEdge, Cartoned i 87079 870.78
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CMIs233 45" x B3", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 870.79 87070
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 7079 7078
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEE CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 1 $70.78 &70.72
HollaMat for Plush File Carpet
DErF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 870.79 B70.75
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEFRF CM15113 38" x 48", Lipped, Beveled Bdge, Cartoned i S57.84 857.54
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subicial 855387
08} Judge Spees - o
DEF CM15118 36" x 48", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 8 $57 .84 8347 G4
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CMi1B113 38" x 48", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 2 $57.84 £115.68
ReollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15232 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 87079 87079
Rellabat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subtotal 8583.61
48} Judge Pepple
DERF CM15113 38" x 48", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 2 E57.84 $115.88
RoilaMsat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEP CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled HEdge, Cartened i B70.7Q 87079
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CMib4338F 46" x 80", Lipped, Beveled BEdge, Cartoned 2 #88.08 $177 88
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subtotial $3864 45
07 Judge Herman _ _ _ .
DEF CM 15223 ' 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 1 $70.79 270.79

RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet

REDEFINE YOUR WORRSPACE




INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC. » 0ot

(4190 925-5433 = % {419 8R25-0311 = W wwwlioslnc.com @ inf

O IOB-ITC.00IT0

Preparad By, Megan

bR CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 37078 87079
RollaMat for FPlush Pile Carpet
DERF CM 15543 48" x 72", Rectangle, Beveled Bdge, Cartoned 2 %$118.80 £237.60
HollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEFR CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned i 7079 87079
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subtotal $4490 87
08} Prosecuting Attorney
DEY OM15233 45" x B3", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 1 870.79 87079
RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DERF CM1iB233 45"* x 83", Lipped, Beveled HEdge, Cartoned 1 70,78 707G
BolaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned 1 870.79 870.78
RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DRERF CM15233 45" % 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 1 B70.7TY 870.78
RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DHE CM152323 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Edge, Cartoned i 870.78 87079
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM1B233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned i 570.78 57072
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEF CM1B233 45" % 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned 2 &70.79 $3141.88
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
DEFRF CAM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned i 870.72 87078
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subioial $637.11
58 Law Library
DEF CM15233 45" x 53", Lipped, Beveled Hdge, Cartoned i 87078 87075
RollaMat for Plush Pile Carpet
Section Subtotal 87078
10} IT Department SRR
DEF CM1i5233 457 x 53", Lipped, Beveled Bdge, Cartoned 2 87079 S141.58

RoliaMat for Plush Pile Carpet

Page 3

BEDEFL

T YOUR WORKSBSPACE




INNOVATIVE OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC, -

s TL{418) 825-3433 + L {419 925-0311 = 1 www.l0S-1RC.c0m ® infoidios-inc.com

GTFI :
SOLLITIONS ;

Freparved By:

Section Bubiotal 14188

zFD .
ZFD FD Preight & Delivery ONLY 1 $214.29 $214.29
Section Subtotal $214.28
Project Total 84,226G.34

HSignature of Acceplance/Date:
s

-y # ¥
e e £ B T

&

Thank you for allowing us the opportunity to
provide you with this guotation.

REDEFINE YOUR WOREEBPACE




County Commissioners Office NO. Q\g A—V«—% N‘ﬁ

Auglaize County, Ohio
October 23, 2012

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING CHHANGE ORDER #9 TO THE CONTRACT WITH KOESTER
ELECTRIC, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE ELECTRIC PORTION OF THE AUGLAIZE
COUNTY COURTHOUSE RENOVATION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD
TO EXECUTE SAID AMENDMENT.

R T T Tosor oo e s T L P T E S S S N T T T T TP RS T T s S

* *
The Board of County Commissioners of Auglaize County, Ohio met in regular session on the 23rd day of October,
2012,

Commissioner e moved the adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2011, in Resolution #11-012, the Boara of County Commissioners executed a contract with
Koester Electric, Inc. for the electrical portion for the Auglaize County Courthouse Renovation Project. Koester
Electric, Inc. has stated in the contract that the base amount for the electrical portion of the Courthouse Renovation
Project is $1,184,000.00; decrease contract with Change Order #1 dated May 5, 2011 by $14,465.50; Change Order
#2 dated Tune 16, 2011 decrease by $420.20; Change Order #3 dated July 19, 2011 and increase contract by
$9,003.00; Change Order #4 dated September 15,2011 and increase contract by $15,315.00; Change Order #5 dated
October 6, 2011 and increase contract by $25,210.00; Change Order #6 dated February 23, 2012 and increase
contract by $29,622.00; Change Order #7 dated April 26, 2012 and increase contract by 18,325.00; Change Order
#8 dated July 19, 2012 and increase contract by $38,742.00; and,

WHEREAS, to furnish and install all necessary labor and material to complete changes to Field Directive ltems [ - 18;
and,

WHEREAS, the total increase for the changes stated above for Change Order #9 is $12.671.00; and
WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has agreed to this increase; and,

WHEREAS, a Change Order #9 has been prepared by Koester Electric, Inc. reflecting above mentioned fee incraase;
same is to be executed by the President of the Board.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners, Auglaize County, Ohio, does hereby approve the

Change Order #9 for the contract with Koester Electric, Inc. for the electric portion of the Court House Renovation
Project; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that President of the Board is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order #9 as
presented by Koester Electric, Inc., thereby increasing said contract by $12,671.00 to a total of $1,318,006.30.

Commissioner =2 A= st seconded the Resolution and upon the roll being called, the vote resulted in
the adoption of the Resolution a% foliows:

Adopted this BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
23rd day of AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO
October, 2012 ~ /4 - y
g A,/[?; ‘4} G g— fiij <
.\_E‘)Mguglasvf%. _,§991l§ér <
o . ;
,E/«A}‘Tg“% ‘;_\ B AT e ;
Don Regula & 5
’/f Yy f’{m Rl u.::éf’? LY s VO S "}27‘-\
Joln N. Bergman -’,'i ;

%

ycc: Koester Electric, Inc.
< Garman/Miller
Lounty Administrator



Change Order

Document G701" — 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009 OWNER: E
Renovations to the Auglaize County DATE: October 11,2012 ARCHITECT: X
Courthouse 7
CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Wame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 10015.0 FIELD: []
Koester Elecimic, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: January 11, 2011 M
P.0. Box 125 CONTRACT FOR: Electsical OTHER' L

1000 N. Second Street
Coldwater, Chio 45828

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
1.) Furnish and install all necessary labor and material to complete changes according to Field Directives Items 1-18. Add

$12,671.00

- TOTAL CHANGE: $12,671.00

The original Contract Sum was 3 1,184.006.00
The net change by previcusly authorized Change Orders & 121,335.36
The Contract Summ prior fo this Change Order was § 1,305,335.30
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 12,671.60
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1.318.006.30

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero {0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May 27, 2012

NOTE: This Change Order does not inchide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive untif the cost and time have beer agreed upon by both the Ownaer and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Garmann-Miller & Associates, Inc, Koester Electric, Inc,

Aunglaize County Commissioners

ARCHITECTY (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}

38 S. Lincoln Brive, P.O. Box 71, Minster, P.0. Box 123, 1000 N. Second Strest, 209 S. Blackhoof- Room 201,

Chio 45865 Coldwater, Ohio 45828 Wapakoneta, Ohio 45893

ESS Ay ADDRESS i ABQ&&%SS / 4

f : @ A r ot WW /6/6 . i “:?g/gs A

BY (Signature) * BY (Jignature) © 7 BY (Signdture) 7 ¢
Qm C, AP o Michae!l Koester T\k -

{Typed namej (Typed name) (FTyped

te[(& { 2 / ﬁ/":{ /f = RSt
DATE BDATE DATE

AlA Document G781 ™ — 2004. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institiste of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This FAT
Document is protested by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unavthorized reproduction or disbibution of this AAY Document, of any
pottion of If, may result i1 severe civil and criminal penalties, and wii be proseciied 1o the maximum extent possibile tnder the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 14:54:04 on 10/11/2012 under Order No.5052823463_1 which expires on 04/21/2013, and is not for resagle.

User Notes: (1215302343



